ETAS ID: TM394925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		08/11/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menominee Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300	
City:	Menominee	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49858-3302	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618760	WAXTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1274

rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com Email:

Robert B. Burlingame **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021781-0000024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Burlingame/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=BofNYMTNA Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0869

900374702

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARK

Reference is made to that certain "Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights" and "Note Security Agreement", both dated as of June 3, 2009, between Menominee Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address at P.O. Box 300, Menominee, Michigan 49858-3302 (the "Grantor") and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., a national banking association with an address at 200 Ashford Center North, Suite 550, Atlanta, GA 30338 (the "Secured Party").

The Secured Party hereby acknowledges and confirms that, pursuant to the Note Security Agreement, and the Trustee's Acknowledgment of Discharge and Release of Liens dated as of December 27, 2010, the Secured Party's security interest in and to the trademark WAXTEX, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1618760, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, (the "Released Mark") was terminated effective as of December 27, 2010.

The Secured Party releases and reconveys to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, any and all of the Secured Party's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Released Mark. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this termination and release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released Mark (which interest was originally recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3998/0321).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and agreed to as of the date set forth below.

	C	
Date:	8-11-16	

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Trustee

By: _

KRISTINE PRALL

Name: ____

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 08/12/2016